Assessor Parcel No(s): 1220-04-210-003

## **RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:**

State Farm Bank, F.S.B. Bank Loan Center One State Farm Plaza Bloomington, IL 61710

## WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

State Farm Bank, F.S.B. Bank Loan Center One State Farm Plaza Bloomington, IL 61710

## **SEND TAX NOTICES TO:**

State Farm Bank, F.S.B. Bank Loan Center One State Farm Plaza Bloomington, IL 61710

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

REQUEST FOR NOTICE Nevada Revised Section 107.090 4261040

In accordance with Bank, F.S.B. of ar	th Nevada Revised Section 107.090, request is hereby made that a copy be sent to State Farm by Notice of Default or Notice of Sale under Deed of Trust recorded as:
Document No:	5718 (1 Recorded on: 3   3   2603
Book:	363 Page: 14882
Official Records:	Douglas County, State of Nevada, and describing land therein as:
THE COUNTY RE	LOT 14, IN BLOCK A OF SUNSET PARK SUBDIVISION, ACCORDING TO THE MAP THEREOF FILED IN THE OFFICE OF CORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON JUNE 5, 1987 IN BOOK 687, PAGE 763 AS DOCUMENT NO. ERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT RECORDED DECEMBER 23, 1987, BOOK 1287 PAGE 3314, DOCUMENT NO. 169385.
Address: Property tax ident	The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 1351 WILSON CIR, GARDNERVILLE, NV 89410. The Real ification number is 1220-04-210-003
Trustor:	Mortgage Electronic Kegistration Systems, Inc.
Beneficiary:	New Freedom Mortgage Corp.
Trustee:	Stewart Title of Northern Nevada
Mail Notices to:	State Farm Bank, F.S.B.; Bank Loan Center; One State Farm Plaza; Bloomington, IL 61710
	who is a person with an interest in the subject real property as evidenced by a deed of trust being recorded concurrently with this document.
Dated: May 7, 200	3
LENDER:	State Farm Bank, FSB
x 80	town to Hah
Authorized Signer	Steven W. Hahn, Home Equity Manager

## REQUEST FOR NOTICE (Continued)

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT							
STATE OF	our			:			
COUNTY OF Sta	rús	) <b>ss</b> )	\	\			
This instrument was acknowledged before me on May 20, 2003 by Sture W. Hahr							
		<u> </u>		ldmann			
	Stary Public	JODI L. WOHLDMANN	(Signature of not				
	* Notary	St. Louis County	Notary Public in and for State of	Missouri			
(Seal, if any)	Seal Seal	My Commission Expires		7 /			
	SNI WISH.	June 26, 2004					

LASER PRO Lending, Ver. 5.21.20.003 Copr. Mariand Financial Solutions, Inc. 1997. 2003. All Rights Reserved. - NV/IL k:\CFNLPL\G01LFC TR-57627626 PR-HELCT



REQUESTED BY FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. MEVADA

2003 JUN -2 PM 12: 14

WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER

3/5 PAID K & DEPUTY

0578549 8K0603PG00115

Assessor Parcel No(s): 1220-04-210-003 RECORDATION REQUESTED BY: State Farm Bank, F.S.B. **Bank Loan Center** One State Farm Plaza Bloomington, IL 61710 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: State Farm Bank, F.S.B. **Bank Loan Center One State Farm Plaza** Bloomington, IL 61710 SEND TAX NOTICES TO: State Farm Bank, F.S.B. **Bank Loan Center One State Farm Plaza** Bloomington, IL 61710 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY 4261040 REQUEST FOR NOTICE **Nevada Revised Section 107.090** In accordance with Nevada Revised Section 107.090, request is hereby made that a copy be sent to State Farm Bank, F.S.B. of any Notice of Default or Notice of Sale under Deed of Trust recorded as: 571811 2003 **Document No:** Recorded on: 63 Book: Page: Official Records: Douglas County, State of Nevada, and describing land therein as: Legal Description: LOT 14, IN BLOCK A OF SUNSET PARK SUBDIVISION, ACCORDING TO THE MAP THEREOF FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON JUNE 5, 1987 IN BOOK 687, PAGE 763 AS DOCUMENT NO. 155926 AND BY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT RECORDED DECEMBER 23, 1987, BOOK 1287 PAGE 3314, DOCUMENT NO. 169385. The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 1351 WILSON CIR, GARDNERVILLE, NV 89410. The Real Property tax identification number is 1220-04-210-003 Mor tagge Trustor: COrp Beneficiary: Nevada Trustee: Mail Notices to: State Farm Bank, F.S.B.; Bank Loan Center; One State Farm Plaza; Bloomington, IL 61710 who is a person with an interest in the subject real property as evidenced by a deed of trust being recorded concurrently with this document. Dated: May 7, 2003 State Farm Bank, FSB LENDER:

Steven W. Hahn, Home Equity Manager

**Authorized Signer** 

0578549 BK0603PG00114

		LENDED ACKNOW	LEDOMENT			
LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT						
STATE OF MUSIC	run					
COUNTY OF Storis		) SS )				
This instrument was acknowledged before me on May 30, 3003 by State Farm Bank, E.S.B						
•			Ladi L Wohldmann			
I	dary Public	JODI L. WOHLDMANN	(Signature of notarial officer)			
	Seal My Commission Expires June 26, 2004	•	Notary Public in and for State of Mussour			
(Seal, if any)						

LASER PRO Lending, Ver. 5.21.20.003 Copr. Harland Financial Solutions, Inc. 1997, 2003. All Rights Reserved. - NV/IL k.\CF\LPL\G01LFC TR-57527626 PR-HELC1

0578549 8603PG00115 REQUESTED BY FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. MEVADA

2003 JUN -2 PM 12: 14

WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER

15 PAID ( 2 DEPUTY